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Electricity Ordinance (Chapter 406)

It is hereby notified that in accordance with section 37 of the Electricity Ordinance (Chapter 406) 
(‘the Ordinance’), I was satisfied on evidence and decided that Mr. CHENG Tsang Hee Michael 
had failed to comply with regulation 21(4) of the Electricity (Wiring) Regulations made under 
section 59 of the Ordinance in that Mr. CHENG Tsang Hee Michael, being a registered electrical 
worker (Registration No.: W003888), on or about 3 June 2021, at plant room of Po Hong Centre, 
No. 2 Wang Tung Street, Kowloon Bay, Kowloon, failed to ensure that the tests and inspections 
covered in his certificate have been carried out within a reasonable time, normally not exceeding 
one month, before the date of certification and that the results of the tests and inspections are 
satisfactory.

	I t is further notified that in accordance with section 36(1)(b)(i) of the Ordinance, I have 
reprimanded Mr. CHENG Tsang Hee Michael. 

8 March 2024	 YIU Tak-tai, Boris for Director of Electrical and  
	 Mechanical Services
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